
Appendix A of the RFSA 

Work Coverage 

National Coverage  

The following applies to PSAB Suppliers offering national coverage and to all General Suppliers.  

The Supplier must provide the information required in column B, column C and column D or each of the six regional tables by completing the table below with 
the information about the Supplier and/or the authorized dealer(s) who will meet the requirements detailed and defined in Part 6A. This information can be 
used to satisfy the Supplier’s Work Coverage provision in Part 6A of the SA. 

Region: Pacific 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s) (if applicable) 

Name:Chairlines 
Ergonomic Office 
Furniture 
 
Name: Monks Office 
 

Address: 102 - 256 West 7th Ave. 
Vancouver, BC  
V5Y 1M1 
 
800 Viewfield Rd. 
Victoria, BC 
V9A 4V1 

Name:Ember Williams 
Tel#:604-736-7623 
E-mail: ember@chairlines.com 
 
Name: Kelly McGuire 
Tel# 250.414.3361 x6249    
Email: kelly.mcguire@monk.ca 
 

Region: Western 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s) (if applicable) 

Name: HBI Brennan 
 
 
 
Name: Christies Office 
Plus 

Address:1162 Osler St.  
Regina, SK 
S4R 5G9 
 
Address: 1300 Richmond Ave E, 
Brandon, MB 
R7A 7V2 

Name: Justin Emperingham 
Tel#:306.535.8030 
E-mail: justine@hbiop.com 

Name: Greg Moffat 
Tel#: 204-727-1423 
E-mail: greg@christiesop.com 

Region: Ontario 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General Enquiries 

A B C D 
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Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s) (if applicable) 

Name:City Office 
Furniture 
 
 
Name: Wilson Business 
Solutions 

Address: 60 Ironside Crescent 6 & 7, 
Scarborough, ON  
M1X 1G4 
 
Address: 32 King St. 
Dryden, On  
P8N 1B3 

Name:Teresa Weir 
Tel#:416.438.7099 
E-mail: teresa.weir@cityofficefurniture.ca 

Name: Darcy Franson 
Tel#: 800-465-7202 
E-mail: darcyf@wilson.ca 
 

Region: National Capital Region 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s) (if applicable) 

Name: Artwoods 
 
 
 
Name: Northern Micro 
Inc. 

Address: 2770 Sheffield Road, Unit A, 
Ottawa Ont. K1B 3V8 
 
 
Address: 3155 Swansea Cres. 
Ottawa On 
K1G 3J3 
 

Name: Jonathan Duval 
Tel#:613.739.3443 
E-mail: jduval@artwoods.com 
 
Name: Adam Langstaff 
Tel# 613-226-1117 X293 
E-mail: a.langstaff@nmicro.ca 

Region: Quebec 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s) (if applicable) 

Name: Hamster  

 

Address: 950 Place Paul-Kane, Laval, 
Québec, H7C 2T2 

 

Name: Philip Meagher   
Tel#:1-866-592-1212( 8429) 
E-mail: philip.meagher@hamster.ca 

Region: Atlantic 

Business performing the Work:  Business Location Contact Information for General Enquiries 

A B C D 

Supplier or Authorized 
Dealer(s) (if applicable) 

Name:Covey’s Basics Address:PO Box 97 
Fredricton, NB 
E3B 4Y2 

Name:Janice Smith 
 
Tel#:506-459-0627 
 
E-mail:janice@coveybasics.com 

Add blocks of same requested information for as many dealers as you are offering. 
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